SIERRA VALLEY GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ORDINANCE NO. 23-01

Setting Date, Time, and Place for Regular Meetings

Findings and Declarations

The Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District Board finds and declares as follows:

WHEREAS the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District Board of Directors formerly met at 6:00 p.m. on the third Monday of every month at the Golden West Restaurant at 711 Main Street, Loyalton, California.

WHEREAS it is the desire of the Board of Directors to continue to provide public meetings by designating the meeting place for the regular public meeting of the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District to the Sierra Christian Church at 81059 Highway 70, Beckwourth, California.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT Ordained that Ordinance 19-01, adopted by the Board of Directors on April 8, 2019, establishing a regular meeting date, time and place for regular meetings, is hereby repealed.

Section 1. Regular public meetings for the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District shall be held on the third Monday of each month at 6:00 p.m. at the Sierra Christian Church at 81059 Highway 70, Beckwourth, California.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after its adoption and publication by the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District.

The foregoing ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District, State of California, at a meeting of said Board held on January 16, 2023 by the following vote:

DIRECTORS :	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	Chairman, Board of Directors
ATTEST:	
By:	
Clerk of the Board	